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Abolition of lAS and IPS All India

Services

lI-734· SHRI MA ... l\IORANjAN
EHAKTA Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the West Bengal Chief Minister ha~ suggested for
;abolition of lAS and IPS all India Services;
:and.. . . ; '. :

(b) if so, details, reasons therefor and t'eaction of Central Government thereto?

THE l'vHN[STE~ OF ST:\TE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI S. D. P.\. rIL): (a) Yes, Sir.

(biAr JPY 0; th~ ivIernorandum sent hI th; C,lie; Min;ster of West Ikngal whereia he has i'ltclali" suggested abolition
·of All In.lia S::,'ic; like the 1.·\S and IP3 W<I" iai,.l on the Table or (he Home
-on th~ 22t1,1 FC'J1'u::tt'y, U)73 in reply to
Unstarrsd Q,tcstion ~o 325,

Th~ a:)J"L sct,~eHioll made by the Chief
).1inistel· elf \V,,;t n'ngal is not acceptable to til" CC>ltl'ClI G:)'.Tnmcnt.

r.~~1'".n .. l P~.v.:r p,."ject in Raichur
Di"tt"ict, K-;trna.hka.

4735· SHRI R,\jSHEKHAR
'ROLUR: Will the Mini,ter ofE~ERGY be pleased to state :

(a) the present po;ition in regard to thermll p )W~l' pL'Oje:t in Raichul' Dis-
(rict in Karnataka;

(b) the amount invested so f .. .I', the a,mount proposed to be invested an:! the
;~rnc schedule prop,),eJ for the cocnple-

Ion of the project; and

'(c) if so, full details thereof?

. THE MINISTER OF ENERGY
~lIR.I P. RA.1\IAQH .... NDRAN): (a) 11": Mysore Power Corporation, Banga}ore

e sent Ii proposal for ins~l.J~tion of two units of 210 MW each at Raichur in Kar ...
nataka State. The project is under active consideration of Government.

(b) and (c). The estimated cost of this project is Rs 159' 25 cror~s. An amount of Rs. I' 5 !akh had been spent by December 1977 on getting the feasibility report prepared and other miscellaneous matters. As per feasibility report, the first unit is scheduled to be commissioned in 1983-84 and the second unit in 1984-85'

Invitation to Chief Ministers to discuss Law and Order situations

4736. SHRI K. B CHETTRI: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIR~ be pleased to state :

(a) the names of the States f ron~ where the Chief Ministers have been invited to Delhi to dLcttss the Law & Order situations in the country; and

(b) if so, the dl·taib thereof ?

THE :>'IlNISTER OF S1'.\.TE IN
THE :>.HNISTRY OF IiO;\lE AFFAIRS
(SHRI DH.\.'\lK LAL :--!:\NDAL):
(al ancl (I». "1':1\0 presence f)f the Chief l\iinistel's at the meeting of the !\ational Development Coul\cil was a\'ailed of to arrange an inronnal meeting 1 'l\h l\larch, 1978 with the Chief l\linistcrs. of Lttar Praclesh, :\Ta,lhy.'l Pratl~h, Dlhar and R::ri::rsthan to cliscuss the imp]C!1'ltntal;on of Govcrnmcl1l's policy on lj rclu ami also to exchange "ie',,"s on some current problems of law r111,1 order and Administration in these Sta tes.

Families ousted from. Bhakra D"'u, Reservoir area in Hjn~achaI

Pradesh

4737. SHRI RANJIT SIN
Will the Minister of ENERGY be pi '00 to state:

(a) the total number of l~lmi\jes ousted from Bhakra Dam reservoir an'a in Himachal Pradesh propo;(.-d 10 be rcsetflC'(l in Haryana ;

